
LOWER CAPE MAY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Cape May, New Jersey 

        

    A D D E N D U M     December 14, 2017  

 

FINANCE 

 

a. Approve 2017/18 Joint Transportation Agreement with Rancocas Valley Regional for case 

#EL101801 to be transport to and from BCSSSD at the cost not to exceed $49,000.00. 

 

b. Approve the resolution of Change Order No. 1 for LCMR Single Roof Replacement Administration 

Building.  

 

c. Approve reimbursement to Zachary Palombo for 3 credits at University of Arkansas in the amount of 

$1,390.00 as per contract. 

 

d. Accept a $1,200.00 donation from LCM Baseball Diamond Club Boosters to be used to purchase 

baseball equipment for the Field House. 

 

e. Approve an amendment to the ESEA FY18 Grant, appropriating FY17 Carryover funds to the FY18 

grant in the amount of $8,525.00. 

 

f. Accept a $1,000.00 donation from LCMR Education Assoc for the purchase of rally shirts. 

 

CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION 

 

a. Approve the following homebound(s): 

  Case#  Date 

  MM090300 12/12/17 

  XG100901 12/12/17 

 

PERSONNEL 

 

a.   Approve the following as substitute teacher(s) for the 2017/18 school year: 

  Sally Yerk Slippery Rock University 

    

ATHLETICS AND EXTRA CURRICULAR 

 

a. Approve the following Wrestling Coaches for the 2017/18 school year: 

  Roy Olsen  Paraprofessional  

  Josh Dickinson Volunteer (pending paperwork) 

  Tyler DeShields Paraprofessional (pending paperwork) 

  Zach Hicks  Paraprofessional (pending paperwork) 

 

 


